
ROOM NO. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, 

S.N 

No.DE.18.2 (83/E-V/2022/ 39-24 

1 

S.N 

2 

0. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the 
schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 

4 

9 

EVGC 

SUBJECT:-RE-ALLOCATION 

APPLICA TION 
ID 

ALPNA 
KUSHWAHA 

KAVITA 

JYOTI 

EKTA RANI 

MISCELLANEOUS SUBJECTS (EVGC, LIBRARIAN, TGT DOMESTIC SCEINCE, 
TGT DRAWING, PGT URDU, PGT HOME SCIENCE, TGT PUNJABI, TGT PET, 
PGT PET, PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE) 

LIBRARIAN 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2014031111 

20140636 19 

2014022 196 

2014082882 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

2014007387 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2014005847 

2014022601 

2014104414 

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

2013515410 

NAME 

2016000013 

2016000373 

2020065401 

DELHI-|10054. 

2020007905 

NAME 

RAKESH 
KUMAR 

PATEL 

RAJNISH 
KUMAR 

ANJU RANI 

ORDER 

PRAVEEN 

KRISHAN KUMAR 
DINODIA 

KUMAR 

OF 

ANIL KUMAR 

RUCHIKA 
VASHIST 

DHEERANDRA 2460 

VINOD KUMAR 
GAUTAM 

WORKING 
DAY 

1398 

1122 

461 

386 

WORKING 
DAY 

2477 

RELIEVED GUEST 

2404 

2379 

2371 

2361 

2336 

Dated: 

2277 

2178 

SCHOOL ID 

12080 16 

1822055 

1822065 

1309034 

SCHOOL ID 

2127031 

1412246 

1925190 

1411126 

1925050 

1207036 

1002036 

TEACHERS: 

1003260 

2128097 

SCHOOL NAME 

IDGAH ROAD-SKV 

JAFFARPUR 

KALAN-S(CO-ED)V 

NAJAFGARH, 
JHARODA KALAN 
GBSSS 

ADARSH NAGAR 
GGSSS 

SCHOOL NAME 

LAMBI GALI 
GGSS 
SULTANPURI,J.J. 
COLONY-GEETA 
S.s. SCHOOL, NO.2 
MOLAR BAND 
GGSSS NO, 3 
KESHAVPURAM, B-3 
MANENDER SHAKTI 
VIDYALAYA 

MOLAR BAND 
GBSSS 

BURARI-SKV 

MAYUR VIHAR, 
PHASE1, PKTIV 
SKV 

LALITA PARK 
GGSSS 
DEV NAGAR-SGTB 

KHALSA BOYS SR. 
SEC. SCHOOL 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

S.N 
0. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

2013082206 

12 

2014259829 

2014181235 

2013034112 

2014249886 

2014051860 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2013056257 

2014009013 

20130362 15 

2014001669 

2013579475 

2013423691 

2014054876 

2014194462 

2014253777 

2014046515 

SUSHIL 

2014153610 

REKHA 

TABLE -B (GUEST TEACHERS TO BE RELIEVED DUE TO LIFO IN POST 

LIBRARIAN) 

POONAM 

NEHA GUPTA 

KM SARITA 

TOMAR 

KAVITA RANI 

NAME 

REKHA RANI 

MINAKSHI 

LOHIA 
SHALINI 

TOMAR 

NEHA JAIN 

SANHYUKTAK 
UMARI 

VIJAY KUMAR 

WASEEM 
AHMAD 

UDAM SINGH 

RUHIKA 
SHARMA 

MONIKA 

PREETI 
VERMA 

2171 

2013102790 REKHA 

2154 

1959 

1835 

1716 

1701 

WORKING 

DAY 

1608 

1571 

1556 

1445 

1440 

1350 

1330 

1286 

1273 

1243 

1196 

1105238 

594 

1208131 

1925040 

1001024 

1002028 

1310045 

SCHOOL ID 

2127031 

1001024 

1002036 

1925040 

1003260 

1106002 

1208131 

1925050 

1719077 

1310045 

2128097 

NEW SEELAMPUR, 
NO.1-GGSS 

1925190 

CHANDNI CHOWKM, 
KATRA NEEL-RSL 
NARAIN SARASWATI 
GIRLS SR. SEC. 
SCHOOL 
TUGLAKABAD 
VILLAGE-SKV 

KANTI NAGAR 
GGSSS 
EAST VINOD NAGAR 
SKV (RAVINDRA 
THAKUR) 
SAMAIPUR 

GGSSS 

SCHOOL NAME 

LAMBI GALI 
GGSS 

KANTI NAGAR 
GGSSS 

MAYUR VIHAR, 
PHASEI, PKT.IV 
SKV 
TUGLAKABAD 

VILLAGE-SKV 

LALITA PARK 
GGSSS 

DILSHAD 

GARDEN, BLOCK 
C-GBSSS 
CHANDNI 
KATRA 
NARAIN 

CHOWKM, 
NEEL-RSL 

SARASWATI 

GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

GBSSS 
MOLAR BAND 

MOTI BAGH 
BIDHAN CHANDRA 
SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

SAMAIPUR 
GGSSS 

DEV NAGAR-SGTB 
KHALSA BOYS SR. 
SEC. SCHOOL 

MOLAR BAND 
GGSSS NO. 3 



S.N 

0. 

2 

DOMESTIC SCIENCE 

1 

1 

APPLICATION 
ID 

S.N APPLICATION ID 

4 

21011060297 

PGT URDU 

2014070848 

0. 

2017006020 

S.N APPLICATION ID 

S.N 

2 2017065151 

2017040364 

3 2017063508 

2013177885 

S.N 

3 

PGT HOME SCIENCE 

2017133723 

TGT PUNJABI 

1 2014103916 

APPLICATION ID 

TGT PET 

APPLICATION ID 

1 2014072933 

2 2014005650 

2014053290 

2017028358 

NAME 

20170l1333 

RENU 

URVASHI 
SHARMA 

PREETI 
GOYAL 

NAME 

MOHD 
AZHARUDDIN 
ANSARI 

NAME 

SAKSHISINGH 

NIKITA 

ROOPA 

SHIWANI 

RANA 

NAME 

PALKI 

NAME 

MAHENDRA 
SINGH 

KAVITA 

POONAM 
MALIK 

SUNIL MANN 

SEEMA 

WORKING 
DAYS 
2194 

1585 

1171 

WORKING DAY 

1090 

WORKING DAY 

1487 

1453 

1147 

1140 

1848 

WORKING DAY 

2609 

2546 

1069 

904 

SCHOOL ID 

889 

1821203 

1719125 

1618003 

SCHOOL ID 

WORKING DAY SCHOOL ID 

1105008 

SCHOOL ID 

2128090 

1207036 

1617021 

1719106 

1925048 

SCHOOL ID 

1002034 

1104018 

1002185 

120711l6 

2128078 

SCHOOL NAME 

DWARKA, SECTOR 
III(IST SITE)-G(CO 
ED)SSS 
MUNIRKA, 

SARVODAYA(CO-ED) 
SSS 
JANAKPURI, 
POSSANGIPUR B1 
SV(CO-ED) 

SCHOOL NAME 

JAFRABAD- SBV 

SCHOOL NAME 

NEW ROHTAK ROAD 
NAV HIND GIRLS SR. 

SEC. SCHOOL 

BURARI-SKV 

NANGLOI 
GGSSS 
SAFDARJUNG 
ENCLAVE 
SARVODAYA(CO 

ED)SSS 

SCHOOL NAME 

TUGLAKABAD 
EXTN.-GGSS 

SCHOOL NAME 

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE 
1, PKT.II-SKV (JANAKI 
DEVI) FROM NURSERY 

TO XII 

YAMUNA VIHAR, 
BLOCKC, NO.1-SKV 
VASUNDHRA 
ENCLAVE-GGSSS 

BURARI-GBSSS 
120711l6 
KAROL BAGH, 
REGHAR PURA-ARYA 
GIRLS SR. SEC. 
SCHOOt 



S.N APPLICATION ID 

1 

PGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

S.N 

21011187947 

APPLICATION 

PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE 

0. ID 

2014274795 

NAME 

NIDHI 

NAME 

PANKAJ 
KUMAR 

WORKING DAY 

1501 

WORKING 
DAY 

1897 

SCHOOL ID 

1925053 

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/misc./2022/ 239- 245 

SCHOOL ID 

1516068 

7. Guard File E-V Branch 

These issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 
School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be 

presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his APPLICATION ID shall 
be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re 
allocation will be done till the stipulated time. 

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 
reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 
possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before 
allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arangement and does not confer 
any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be relieved once a permanent teacher 
joins the school. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: -

SCHOOL NAME 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sect., Delhi. 

MOLAR BAND, 
NO.2- GGSSS 

Dated: 

2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sect., Delhi. 

SCHOOL NAME 

(JAGDIZH SINGH) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

KARAMPURA, 
INDUSTRIAL AREA 

G(CO-ED) SSS 

o25 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 

3olo4]2025 

of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 
joining in the School 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 
on the official website on this department. 

(JAGDÍSH s0NGH) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 
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