DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. B-5 & 6, 2nd FLOOR VIDYA SAMIKSHA KENDRA BOULEVARD ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-110054. E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2 (83)/E-V/2022/ 239-245

30 04/2025 Dated:

<u>ORDER</u>

SUBJECT:-RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS: MISCELLANEOUS SUBJECTS (EVGC, LIBRARIAN, TGT DOMESTIC SCEINCE, TGT DRAWING, PGT URDU, PGT HOME SCIENCE, TGT PUNJABI, TGT PET, PGT PET, PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE)

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

EVGC

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	ALPNA KUSHWAHA	2016000013	1398	1208016	IDGAH ROAD-SKV
2	KAVITA	2016000373	1122	1822055	JAFFARPUR KALAN-S(CO-ED)V
3	JYOTI	2020065401	461	1822065	NAJAFGARH, JHARODA KALAN- GBSSS
4	EKTA RANI	2020007905	386	1309034	ADARSH NAGAR- GGSSS

LIBRARIAN

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014031111	RAKESH KUMAR	2477	2127031	LAMBI GALI- GGSS
2	2014063619	DHEERANDRA PATEL	2460	1412246	SULTANPURI,J.J. COLONY-GEETA S.S. SCHOOL, NO.2
3	2014022196	RAJNISH KUMAR	2404	1925190	MOLAR BAND- GGSSS NO. 3
4	2014082882	ANJU RANI	2379	1411126	KESHAVPURAM, B-3- MANENDER SHAKTI VIDYALAYA
5	2014007387	KRISHAN KUMAR DINODIA	2371	1925050	MOLAR BAND- GBSSS
6	2014005847	PRAVEEN KUMAR	2361	1207036	BURARI-SKV
7	2014022601	ANIL KUMAR	2336	1002036	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.IV- SKV
8	2014104414	VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM	2277	1003260	LALITA PARK- GGSSS
9	2013515410	RUCHIKA VASHIST	2178	2128097	DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL

10	2013082206	SUSHIL	2171	1105238	NEW SEELAMPUR, NO.1-GGSS
11	2014259829	REKHA	2154	1208131	CHANDNI CHOWKM, KATRA NEEL-RSL NARAIN SARASWATI GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
12	2014181235	POONAM	1959	1925040	TUGLAKABAD VILLAGE-SKV
13	2013034112	NEHA GUPTA	1835	1001024	KANTI NAGAR- GGSSS
14	2014249886	KM SARITA TOMAR	1716	1002028	EAST VINOD NAGAR- SKV (RAVINDRA THAKUR)
15	2014051860	KAVITA RANI	1701	1310045	SAMAIPUR- GGSSS

f

TABLE -B (GUEST TEACHERS TO BE RELIEVED DUE TO LIFO IN POST LIBRARIAN)

S.N	APPLICATION	NAME	WORKING	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
0.	ID		DAY		
1	2013056257	REKHA RANI	1608	2127031	LAMBI GALI- GGSS
2	2014009013	MINAKSHI LOHIA	1571	1001024	KANTI NAGAR GGSSS
3	2013036215	SHALINI TOMAR	1556	1002036	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.IV- SKV
4	2014001669	NEHA JAIN	1445	1925040	TUGLAKABAD VILLAGE-SKV
5	2013579475	SANHYUKTAK UMARI	1440	1003260	LALITA PARK- GGSSS
6	2013423691	VIJAY KUMAR	1350	1106002	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK C-GBSSS
7	2014054876	WASEEM AHMAD	1330	1208131	CHANDNI CHOWKM, KATRA NEEL-RSL NARAIN SARASWATI GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
8	2014194462	UDAM SINGH	1286	1925050	MOLAR BAND- GBSSS
9	2014253777	RUHIKA SHARMA	1273	1719077	MOTI BAGH- BIDHAN CHANDRA SR. SEC. SCHOOL
10	2014046515	MONIKA	1243	1310045	SAMAIPUR- GGSSS
11	2014153610	PREETI VERMA	1196	2128097	DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
12	2013102790	REKHA	594	1925190	MOLAR BAND- GGSSS NO. 3

30/04/25

DOMESTIC SCIENCE

1

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID 21011060297	NAME RENU	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014070848		2194	1821203	DWARKA, SECTOR III(IST SITE)-G(CO- ED)SSS
2		URVASHI SHARMA	1585	1719125	MUNIRKA, SARVODAYA(CO-ED) SSS
3	2017006020	PREETI GOYAL	1171	1618003	JANAKPURI, POSSANGIPUR B1- SV(CO-ED)

<u>PGT URDU</u>

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2017040364	MOHD AZHARUDDIN ANSARI	1090	1105008	JAFRABAD- SBV

PGT HOME SCIENCE

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2013177885	SAKSHISINGH	1487	2128090	NEW ROHTAK ROAD- NAV HIND GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	2017065151	NIKITA	1453	1207036	BURARI-SKV
3	2017063508	ROOPA	1147	1617021	NANGLOI- GGSSS
4	2017133723	SHIWANI RANA	1140	1719106	SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE- SARVODAYA(CO- ED)SSS

TGT PUNJABI

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014103916	PALKI	1848	1925048	TUGLAKABAD EXTNGGSS

TGT PET

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014072933	MAHENDRA SINGH	2609	1002034	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.II-SKV (JANAKI DEVI) FROM NURSERY TO XII
2	2014005650	KAVITA	2546	1104018	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, NO.1-SKV
3	2014053290	POONAM MALIK	1069	1002185	VASUNDHRA ENCLAVE-GGSSS
4	2017028358	SUNIL MANN	904	1207116	BURARI-GBSSS- 1207116
5	2017011333	SEEMA	889	2128078	KAROL BAGH, REGHAR PURA-ARYA GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL

30/04/25



PGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	21011187947	NIDHI	1501	1925053	MOLAR BAND, NO.2- GOSSS

PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE

S.N O.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	WORKING DAY	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2014274795	PANKAJ KUMAR	1897	1516068	KARAMPURA, INDUSTRIAL AREA- G(CO-ED)SSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his APPLICATION ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the stipulated time.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. Of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest teacher shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

These issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

No.DE.18.2(83)/E-V/misc./2022/ 239- 245

Dated: 30 04 2025

(JAGDISH SINGH)

SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 3. PA to Addl. Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing joining in the School
- 5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website on this department.
- 7. Guard File E-V Branch

(JAGDISH SINGH) **SECTION OFFICER (E-V)**